Notices of Public Hearing on Proposed Rulemaking

NOTICES OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED RULEMAKING

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED RULEMAKING

ARIZONA POWER AUTHORITY

<u>1.</u>	Name of the agency:	Arizona Power Authority
<u>2.</u>	The Title and its heading:	12, Natural Resources
	The Chapter and its heading:	14, Arizona Power Authority

3. Section numbers: Proposed Action:

R12-14-101	Amend
R12-14-201	Amend
R12-14-202	Amend
R12-14-203	Amend
R12-14-301	Amend
R12-14-302	Amend
R12-14-401	Amend
R12-14-402	Amend
R12-14-403	Amend
R12-14-404	Amend
R12-14-405	Amend
R12-14-501	Amend
R12-14-601	Repeal
R12-14-601	Renumber
R12-14-601	Amend
R12-14-602	Repeal
R12-14-603	Repeal
R12-14-604	Repeal
R12-14-605	Repeal
R12-14-606	Repeal
R12-14-607	Renumber

4. The Register citation to the original notice and any supplemental notices:

Notice of Rulemaking Docket Opening: 6 A.A.R. 716, February 18, 2000

Notice of Proposed Rulemaking: 6 A.A.R. 1472, April 21, 2000

Notice of Supplemental Proposed Rulemaking: 8 A.A.R. 1802, April 12, 2002

5. The date, time, and location of public hearing:

Date: July 29, 2002

Time: 10:00 a.m.

Location: Commissioners' Meeting Room

Arizona Power Authority

1810 W. Adams Phoenix, AZ 85007

Written comments on the proposed supplemental rulemaking may be submitted to the individual listed in item #6 until 5:00 p.m. July 29, 2002, (Arizona time) the date scheduled for the close of record.

6. The name, address, and telephone number of agency personnel to whom questions and comments on the rules may be addressed:

Name: James P. Bartlett, Legal Counsel

Address: Arizona Power Authority

1810 W. Adams Phoenix, AZ 85007

Arizona Administrative Register

Notices of Public Hearing on Proposed Rulemaking

Telephone: (602) 542-4263
Fax: (602) 253-7970
E-mail: Jbartatty@aol.com